changes in market conditions and management’s strategies, among other factors.

52 BNY Mellon

Edgar Filing: Bank of New York Mellon Corp - Form 10-Q

103

These scenarios do not reflect strategies that management could employ to limit the impact as interest rate
expectations change. The table below relies on certain critical assumptions regarding the balance sheet and depositors’
behavior related to interest rate fluctuations and the prepayment and extension risk in certain of our assets. To the
extent that actual behavior is different from that assumed in the models, there could be a change in interest rate
sensitivity.

We evaluate the effect on earnings by running various interest rate ramp scenarios from a baseline scenario. These
scenarios are reviewed to examine the impact of large interest rate movements. Interest rate sensitivity is quantified by
calculating the change in pre-tax net interest revenue between the scenarios over a 12-month measurement period.

The following table shows net interest revenue sensitivity for BNY Mellon:

Estimated changes in net interest revenue

(dollars in millions) June 30,
2013

Sept. 30,
2013

Dec. 31,
2013

March 31,
2014

June 30,
2014

up 200 bps parallel rate ramp vs. baseline (a) $402 $617 $677 $447 $426
up 100 bps parallel rate ramp vs. baseline (a) 324 387 466 376 364
Long-term up 50 bps, short-term unchanged (b) 130 174 44 50 47
Long-term down 50 bps, short-term unchanged
(b) (123 ) (144 ) (47 ) (46 ) (40 )

(a)In the parallel rate ramp, both short-term and long-term rates move in four equal quarterly increments.
(b)Long-term is equal to or greater than one year.
bps - basis points.

The 100 basis point ramp scenario assumes rates increase 25 basis points in each of the next four quarters and the 200
basis point ramp scenario assumes a 50 basis point per quarter increase.

Our net interest revenue sensitivity table above incorporates assumptions about the impact of changes in interest rates
on depositor behavior based on historical experience. Given the current historically low interest rate environment, a